P3Y Series
Air preparation system
3/4” & 1” Body ported
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling

* Air supply must be dry enough to avoid ice formation at temperatures below +2OC
Dimensions (mm)
Description	 Order code
5 micron element kit	 P3YKA00ESE
40 micron element kit	 P3YKA00ESG
Bowl kit with combined manual/semi auto drain	 P3YKA00BSC
Bowl kit with auto drain	 P3YKA00BSA
Service kits
Flow characteristics
(3/4) 40 Micron Filter
Flow (dm3/s)

Bowl sump capacity: 	 130 cm3
* Air supply must be dry enough to avoid ice formation at temperatures below +2OC
Description	 Order code
0.01 micron coalescing element kit	 P3YKA00ESC
Bowl kit with combined manual/semi auto drain	 P3YKA00BSC
Bowl kit with auto drain	 P3YKA00BSA
Differential pressure indicator kit	 P3YKA00RQ
Service kits
Min. 80mm for
filter changing
Coalescing Filters

Drain: Manual / Semi-auto:	 Acetal
Material Specification
Description	 Order code
Adsorber element kit 	 P3YKA00ESA
Bowl kit with manual / semi-auto drain 	 P3YKA00BSC
Service kits
Min. 80mm for
filter changing
Adsorber Filters
14
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2631TCUK
P3Y Series air preparation system
Regulator Symbols
Self relieving regulator
with gauge
Non relieving regulator
1 2
1
3
2
Options:
Port 	 Description 	 Order Code	 Flow	 Max	 Min	 Max 	 Height	 Width	 Depth	 Weight
size			   dm3/s	 bar	 temp	 temp	 mm	 mm	 mm	 kg
			   *		  OC	 OC
*	 Flow with 10 bar inlet pressure, 6,3 bar set pressure and 1 bar pressure drop.
	 Lockable regulators will require key lock kit (opposite page).
3/4 	 12 bar relieving	 P3YRA16BNEN	 155	 17.5	 -10	 60	 182	 90	 94	 1.08
3/4 	 12 bar relieving + pressure gauge 	 P3YRA16BNFN	 155	 17.5	 -10	 60	 182	 90	 94	 1.13
1” 	 12 bar relieving	 P3YRA18BNEN	 321	 17.5	 -10	 60	 182	 90	 94	 1.08
1” 	 12 bar relieving + pressure gauge 	 P3YRA18BNFN	 321	 17.5	 -10	 60	 182	 90	 94	 1.19
3/4 	 12 bar relieving, lockable	 P3YRA16BAEN	 155	 17.5	 -10	 60	 182	 90	 94	 1.08
3/4 	 12 bar relieving lockable, + pressure gauge 	 P3YRA16BAFN	 155	 17.5	 -10	 60	 182	 90	 94	 1.13
1” 	 12 bar relieving, lockable	 P3YRA18BAEN	 321	 17.5	 -10	 60	 182	 90	 94	 1.08
1” 	 12 bar relieving, lockable + pressure gauge 	 P3YRA18BAFN	 321	 17.5	 -10	 60	 182	 90	 94	 1.19
Integral 3/4 or 1” ports (BSPP & NPT)
Robust but lightweight aluminium construction
Secondary pressure ranges  12 & 16 bar
Rolling diaphragm for extended life

* Air supply must be dry enough to avoid ice formation at temperatures below +2OC
Dimensions (mm)
Description	 Order code
Angle bracket + metal lock ring	 P3YKA00MS
Panel mounting nut	 P3YKA00MM
Key lock	 P3XKA00AS
Diaphragm kit (relieving type)	 P3YKA00RR
Diaphragm kit (non-relieving type)	 P3YKA00RN
Service kits
Flow characteristics
Key Lock Kit
This facilitates the tamperproofing of the lockable Reglators and

Gauge ports ( x 2 ):	 1/4”
* Air supply must be dry enough to avoid ice formation at temperatures below +2OC
Description	 Order code
5 micron element kit	 P3YKA00ESE
40 micron element kit	 P3YKA00ESG
Bowl kit with combined manual/semi auto drain	 P3YKA00BSC
Bowl kit with auto drain	 P3YKA00BSA
Key Lock Kit	 P3XKA00AS
Diaphragm kit (relieving type)	 P3YKA00RR
Diaphragm kit (non-relieving type)	 P3YKA00RN
Angle bracket + metal lock ring	 P3YKA00MS
Panel mount nut	 P3YKA00MM
Service kits
Flow characteristics
(3/4) 40 Micron Filter/Regulator
(1”) 40 Micron Filter/Regulator

PDE2631TCUK
P3Y Series air preparation system
Description		  Connection	 Weight	 Order code
				    (kg)
Accessories
Panel mounting nut (Aluminium)		  0.70	 P3YKA00MM
Neck mounting bracket kit			3   .75	 P3YKA00MS
Wall mounting brackets			   0.2	 P3YKA00CW
P3Y connecting kit			   0.05	 P3YKA00CB
Regulator & Filter/Regulator - Key Lock Kit		  0.05	 P3XKA00AS
Pressure gauge	 0 to 10 bar	 1/4”	 0.06	 KG8012-00
		  0 to 16 bar	 1/4”	 0.06	 KG8013-00
Lubricator Oil	 VG32 - 1 litre		  0.92	 P3YKA00PPBB
Connector O-ring kit	 Qty: 5		  	 P3YKA08CY
Accessories